information that should be given to ASX about its financial condition under that rule that
has not already been released to the market.

The Company confirms that the Company is in compliance with Listing Rule 3.1 and that there
is no information that should be given to ASX about its financial condition under that rule that
has not already been released to the market.

11. Please confirm that ROO’s responses to the questions above have been authorised and

approved in accordance with its published continuous disclosure policy or otherwise by its
board or an officer of ROO with delegated authority from the board to respond to ASX on
disclosure matters.

ROO’s responses to the questions above have been authorises and approved by its board.

For and on behalf of the Board

Boaz Wachtel
(Chairman)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Pro-forma balance sheet
Roots Sustainable Agricultural

Technologies Limited (ASX: ROO)

   UNAUDITED Adjustments PRO FORMA

  Notes December
31, 2022   March 31,

2023
   000US$ 000US$ 000US$
CURRENT ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  (1) (2)
(3) (4) 50 577 627

Restricted cash   14 0 14
Trade receivables   14 0 14
Other accounts receivables   167 0 167
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   245 577 822

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
 Property and equipment   23 0 23
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS   23 0 23

TOTAL ASSETS   268 577 845

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade payables  (4) 136 -44 92
Other accounts payables  (4) 442 -442 0
Short-term loans  (2) (3) 140 -87 53
Derivative liability – warrants   22 0 22
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   740 -573 167

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Governmental liabilities on
grants received   373 0 373

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   373 0 373

TOTAL LIABILITIES   1113 -573 540

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES)   -845 1,150 305

EQUITY
Share Capital and Premium  (1)  14,639 1,150 15,789
Warrants   4,209 0 4,209
Foreign currency translation
reserve   -125 0 -125

Accumulated losses   -19,568 0 -19,568
TOTAL EQUITY   -845 1,150 305

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Notes to Pro forma BS:

(1) The company plans a placement to raise gross amount of A$1.8M.

(2) The company received loans from Directors in a total of A100K.

(3) The company will repay loans in a total of A$228K by March 15, 2023.

(4) The company will repay liabilities to service providers in a total of A$715K by
March 31, 2023.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ASX Limited [[Listings]] ASX Customer Service Centre 131 279  |  asx.com.au

9 February 2023

Reference: 67904

Ms Sarah Smith
Company Secretary
Roots Sustainable Agricultural Technologies Ltd